ſ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·	1	
	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			^~ -		ł	U.S. Pate	Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT	
ļ					1-1999			P TO	
	29/107	006	REC			Т	•	1006 10 06	
	n206.	24.99			82850			24	
┢	TO: The Comr Submission		ents and Tradema		ance Type	iched original d	ocument(s	s) or copy	
	X New				ignment	Security A	greement		
	Documer	L	ordation)	Lice	nse	Change of	Name		
	Reel #	on of PTO Error	ne #	Merg	-	U.S. Governm	ient		
	Correctiv	<u>re Docume</u> nt Fran	ne#		للبيسي	NLY by U.S. Govern tmental File		es) cret File	
ŀ	Conveying I	Party(ies)		Mark	if additional nam	nes of conveying	parties attac	EXCOUNTING	
		Kunio Kanek	(0					Month Day Year 05 24 99	
	Name (line 2)	[]	Execution Date	
	Second Party							Month Day Year	
	Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	L Tetsuro Mar	uyama						
ł	Receiving P	L			Lark	if additional name		ng parties attached	
	-		shiki Kaisha	(trading a				If document to be recorded	
	Name (line 2)	[is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
		5-11 Ginza	4-chome, Ch	10-Ku		······		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached,	
	Address (line 2)			<u>10-Nu</u>				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	Address (line 3)	Tokvo		Ja	Dan		04-8105		
ł		<u>Ç</u> i	ve Name and A		State/Country	the first Receiving	Zip Code Party only		
	Name	[]	
		f			·····	······································			
	Address (line 1)								
	Address (line 2)	L							
}	Address (line 3)								
	Address (line 4)						•		
				FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY				
		а.)						
-	Public burden report	ing for this collection of I	information is estimated to	average approximat	ely 30 minutes per Ca	over Sheet to be record	ed, including tin	te for reviewing the document and	
	1 D.C. 20231 and to the	e Office of Information an	d Regulatory Affairs, Offic	of Management and	i Budget, Paperwork	Reduction Project (065)	1-0027), Washin	nformation Officer, Washington, gton, D.C. 20503. See OMB DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:								
					-		PAT	FNT	
		1				•			

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0650

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	12) 806-5400							
Name STROOCK & STROOCK & LA	VAN LLP								
Address (line 1) 180 Maiden Lane									
Address (line 2) New York, New York 10	038]							
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4									
••	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa									
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu								
L L L L									
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.									
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Enter PCT application number	РСТ РСТ								
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #									
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00 E							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X									
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit		19-4709							
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Y	es X No							
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Lawrence Rosenthal	man hard	124/99							
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date							
L									

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0651

Conveying Party(ies)	Month	Day	Year	
Third Party Name (Line 1):	Akihiro Hasegawa	05	28	1999
Fourth Party: Name (Line 1):	Yoichi Hirata	06	09	1999

Docket No. 357279/012 LR:RE:ph 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KUNIO KANEKO, TETSURO MARUYAMA, AKIHIRO HASEGAWA, citizens of Japan, residing at c/o Studio De Creation Seiko, 33, Avenue De La Republique, 75011 Paris, France and YOICHI HIRATA, a citizen of Japan residing at c/o Seiko Kabushiki Kaisha, 15-1, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, respectively hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Design for WATCH CASE WITH BAND for which we are filing an application for Letters Patents of the United States concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, SEIKO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, (trading as Seiko Corporation), a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 5-11, Ginza 4-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States. and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0653

10191

818206v1

ľ

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

<u>May 28</u>, 1999 <u>May 28</u>, 1999 <u>Miny 28</u>, 1999 <u>June 9</u>, 1999

.

aneko KUNIO KANEKO

<u>tsuro Carmyama</u> TETSURO MARUYAMA

siher Husegawa

<u>Yoichi</u> <u>Virata</u> YOICHI HIRATA

WITNESS 1. pula

818206

RECORDED: 06/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0654